## BEFORE THE BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS OF LANE COUNTY, OREGON

ORDER NO: 17-02-14-05

IN THE MATTER OF APPOINTING ONE NEW CONSUMER/MENTAL HEALTH MEMBER TO THE COMMUNITY HEALTH COUNCIL

WHEREAS, the Community Health Council must maintain its membership between nine to fifteen, representing both consumers and the community; and

WHEREAS, the members of the Community Health Council have successfully recruited one consumer/mental health advocate candidate; and

WHEREAS, the candidate meets the required standards for membership and the appointment of the candidate will provide appropriate representation on the Council; and

WHEREAS, the Community Health Council voted unanimously to submit the candidate to the Board of County Commissioners for consideration for appointment.

**NOW, THEREFORE,** the Board of County Commissioners of Lane County **ORDERS** as follows:

1. That the following individual be appointed to serve on the Community Health Council as indicated below:

Member/District ResidencyAppoint to Position #Term ExpirationJorjie Arden/District 2#14 Consumer/Mental Heatlh Advocate06/30/2019

ADOPTED this 14th day of February, 2017.

APPROVED AS TO FORM

LANE COUNTY OFFICE OF LEGAL COUNSE

Pat Farr, Chair

Lane County Board of Commissioners